The study examines the impacts and perception of childlessness on married couples and ways of mitigating the pressure both from 
the family and the society using child adoption as a strategy. The instrument for data collection used for this research was 
questionnaire.  One hundred and thirteen (113) respondents were purposively selected. The data collected were analyzed using tables 
and percentages. Findings among others include; women are not fully blamed for the cause of childlessness like it used to be. It is 
also found out that there is still negative attitude of childless couples towards child adoption as majority of the respondents’ lack